Fco,up
Fslab
Ft
Ft
COLUMN-TO-FLOOR CONNECTION SYSTEM
BUILDINGS ON COLUMNS
The system allows the construction of buildings with a post-and-slab
system. Distance between columns up to 3,5 x 7,0 m. inside the SPIDER

Dcyl
Dtp
ttp
tbp
160 180 200 220 240 280 320
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
The code consists of the respective CLT panel thickness in mm (XXX = tCLT).
Example: the PIL80M XXX for CLT panels with XXX = tCLT = 200 mm has the code PIL80M200.
CODE cylinder bottom
plate
top
plate
weight pcs
Dcyl Dbp x tbp Dtp x ttp
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
PIL60SXXX 60 200 x 30 200 x 20 26,4 1
PIL80SXXX 80 240 x 30 200 x 30 38,2 1
PIL80MXXX 80 280 x 30 240 x 30 43,7 1
PIL80LXXX 80 280 x 40 280 x 40 64.3 1
PIL100SXXX 100 240 x 30 240 x 20 42,2 1
PIL100MXXX 100 280 x 30 280 x 30 55,5 1
PIL120SXXX 120 280 x 30 280 x 30 60,3 1
PIL120MXXX 120 280 x 40 280 x 40 72,5 1
PIL100LXXX 100 280 x 20 not provided 34,7 1
PIL120LXXX 120 280 x 20 not provided 41,8 1
CODE suitable for pcs
XYLWXX60200 PIL60S 1
XYLWXX80240 PIL80S 1
XYLWXX80280 PIL80M - PIL80L 1

Dtp
Dtc
Dbc
Dbp
DCLT
Dcyl
H = 73 mm(*)
SF
GEOMETRY AND MATERIALS
MODEL bottom
plate
cylinder disc top
plate
Dbp x tbp shape material Dcyl material material Dtp x ttp shape material
[mm] [mm] [mm]
PIL60S 200 x 30 S355 60 S355 S355 200 x 20 S355
PIL80S 240 x 30 S355 80 S355 S355 200 x 30 S355
PIL80M 280 x 30 S690 80 S355 S355 240 x 30 S690
PIL80L 280 x 40 S690 80 S355 S355 280 x 40 S690
PIL100S 240 x 30 S690 100 S355 S355 240 x 20 S690
PIL100M 280 x 30 S690 100 S355 S355 280 x 30 S690
PIL120S 280 x 30 S690 120 S355 S355 280 x 30 S690
PIL120M 280 x 40 S690 120 S355 S355 280 x 40 S690
PIL100L 280 x 20 S690 100 1,7225 S690 - - -
PIL120L 280 x 20 S690 120 1,7225 S690 - - -
PIL100L and PIL120L provide for fastening on steel columns without using the top plate.
MODEL upper
column
lower